ADDENDUM NO. 2
TO

BID DOCUMENTS
FOR

2024 FOX BUILDING ROOF SOLAR PANEL PROJECT
ADDENDUM NO. 1 DATE: April 30,2024
ADDENDUM NO. 2 DATE: May 8, 2024
ORIGINAL BID DATE: May 2, 2024
REVISED BID DATE: May 23, 2024 (per Addendum No. 2)
TO: PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS AND OTHER INTERESTED PARTIES

THE FOLLOWING CHANGES, ADDITIONS, CLARIFICATIONS, AND/OR DELETIONS ARE
HEREBY MADE A PART OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS FOR SAID PROJECT.

CHANGES TO CONTRACT DOCUMENTS

SPECIFICATIONS
THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS ARE HEREBY MODIFIED BY THE FOLLOWING ITEMS:

AD 2 /tem 1 INVITATION TO BID

1A. Change Bid Date
The City of Hailey, Idaho, is accepting sealed bids at the office of the City Clerk, 115 Main St. S,
Hailey, Idaho 83333, until 2:30 p.m., local time, Thursday, May 23, 2024, for the following project:

2024 FOX BUILDING ROOF SOLAR PANEL PROJECT

At 2:30 p.m. on the same day, all bid proposals will be opened publicly and read aloud in the Hailey
City Hall council chambers.

1B. Contract Documents Specifications

Contract documents are modified to incorporate in full the attached requirements into the contract
documents. If a BABA waiver is submitted as part of the bid, the City will not award bid until waiver has been
accepted by the granting agency.

AD 2 /tem 2 INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS
2A. Change Bid Date

BID PROPOSALS

The City of Hailey, Idaho, is accepting sealed bids at the office of the City Clerk, 115 Main St., S,
Hailey. Idaho 83333, until 2:30 p.m., local time, Thursday, May 23, 2024, for the following
project:

2B. Contract Documents Specifications

Contract documents are modified to incorporate in full the attached requirements into the contract
documents. If a BABA waiver is submitted as part of the bid, the City will not award bid until waiver has been
accepted by the granting agency.



Addendum No. 2
2024 FOX BUILDING ROOF SOLAR PANEL PROJECT
May 8, 2024 Page 2 of 2

ALL ITEMS IN CONFLICT WITH THE ADDENDA ARE HEREBY DELETED.

THIS ADDENDUM IS MADE PART OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AND SHALL BE NOTED
ON THE BID PROPOSAL.

CONCLUSION OF ADDENDUM NO. 2.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE BID REMAIN THE SAME.

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 2



	SPECIFICATIONS
	ALL ITEMS IN CONFLICT WITH THE ADDENDA ARE HEREBY DELETED.


